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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 620 560 560
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 340 260

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including = (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies

Government Funds


https://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home

(All
programs
of all years)

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

No. of No. of
Male Female
Students Students
933 579

212 163

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

566

560

560

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

465

530

530

Academic
Year

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

(2018-19)

Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially

Students  State State Country Backward Challenged
(Including = (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &

female)
1512 1241 143 128 13 538
375 334 31 10 121 57

No. of students graduating in

minimum stipulated time

330

436

355

No. of students

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

13

121

No. of
students
placed

2

12

No. of students

No. of students

No. of students

receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
from from the reimbursement
Institution Private Bodies

Funds

3 0 535

20 0 37

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

180000 (One Lakh Eighty
Thousand only)

135000 (One Lakh Thirty
Five Thousand Only)

144000 (One Lakh Forty
Four Thousand)

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

81

43

127



PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students = Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2015-16) 260 153 (2016-17) 139

(2016-17) 260 163 (2017-18) 149

(2017-18) 260 178 (2018-19) 129

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2018-19

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

287147 (Two lakh Eighty Seven Tho
usand One Hundred Forty Seven o

nly)

4556640 (Forty Five Lakh Fifty Six T
housand Six Hundred Forty only)

701960 (Seven Lakh One Thousand
Nine Hundred Sixty only)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higher
placed Studies
54 192500 (One Lakh Ninety Two 0

Thousand Five Hundred only)
19 194000 (One Lakh Ninety Four 0

Thousand only)
39 198000 (One Lakh Ninety Eight 0

Thousand only)

2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount

353424 (Three Lakh Fifty Three Tho
usand Four Hundred Twenty Four
only)

1146576 (Eleven Lakh Forty Six Tho
usand Five Hundred Seventy Six on

ly)

1971198 (Nineteen Lakh Seventy O
ne Thousand One Hundred Ninety
Eight only)

Utilised Amount

411165 (Four Lakh Eleven Thousan
d One Hundred Sixty Five only)

939965 (Nine Lakh Thirty Nine Tho
usand Nine Hundred Sixty Five onl

y)

120569 (One Lakh Twenty Thousan
d Five Hundred Sixty Nine only)



Financial Year

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

2018-19

Utilised Amount

93747925 (Nine Crore Thirty Seven
Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Nine H
undred Twenty Five only)

6871047 (Sixty Eight Lakh Seventy
One Thousand Forty Seven only)

91270 (Ninety One Thousand Two
Hundred Seventy only)

2017-18

Utilised Amount

61283633 (Six Crore Twelve Lakh Ei
ghty Three Thousand Six Hundred
Thirty Three only)

3049163 (Thirty Lakh Forty Nine Th
ousand One Hundred Sixty Three o
nly)

6000 (Six Thousand only)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

60413659 (Six Crore Four Lakh Thir
teen Thousand Six Hundred Fifty N
Ine only)

9942693 (Ninety Nine Lakh Forty T
wo Thousand Six Hundred Ninety T
hree only)

6000 (Six Thousand only)

Valid from Valid upto Grade
28-03-2017 27-03-2024 3.53
30-11-2011 29-11-2016 3.16
03-05-2004 02-05-2009 0

Village Adoption

Have your institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme?

NO

PCS Farilities* Farilities nf nhv<irallv challenoed <tiidentc<
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1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Awards Details

Yes, more than 40% of the
buildings

Yes

Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

1.How many faculty member of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from central government agencies in the previous academic year

(2018-19).
1

S.No. Nameof Name of the Award Name of the Central government Address of  Contact Email ID of  Year of

the agency/international agencies the Agency  the Agency receiving faculty
Faculty from where award has been giving award
received award
1 Zirange Member University Grants ~ University Grants Commission UGC, New ugcsero@gmail.com 2018

Rajaram  Commission Bharat Delhi
Sitaram Swachchata Mission
Inspection team

2.How many students of your institution have won international awards in the previous academic year (2018-19). 3

Email ID of the

Contactno. Isit
of the Fellowship?
faculty (Yes/No)

rszirange@gmail.com 9423009513 No

S.No. Name of the Name of Name of International Address of the Agency  Contact Email ID of the Year of Email ID of the student Contact no.
Student/Name  the Award  Institution/Organisation from giving award Agency receiving of the
of the Team where the award has been award student

received



S.No.

Name of the
Student/Name
of the Team

Miss Aakanksha
Shrinath
Hagawane

Aakanksha
Shrinath
Hagawane

Aakanksha
Shrinath
Hagawane

Faculty Details

Srno

Name

Name of
the Award

One Gold
One silver

Two
bronze
medals

Bronze
Medal

Two
Bronze
medals

Jadhav Vilas Baburao

Gadale Sharda Rajendra

Wadekar Mrudula

Prasad

Jagtap Suvarna Ranjeet

Age

57

45

47

44

Name of International

Institution/Organisation from

where the award has been
received

The Asian Womens Team Chess
Championship Asian Nations
Cup Iran Chess Federation Iran

Commonwealth Chess

Championship under eighteen
Girls All India Chess Federation

Asian Junior Girls Chess
Championship Mangolian
Chess Federation

Designation Gender
Assistant Male
Professor

Assistant Female
Professor

Assistant Female
Professor

Assistant Female

Professor

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Address of the Agency
giving award

P.0.Box14145-463,
Chess Palace, Hejab
Street, Keshavarz blvd
Teheran, Iran

Room Number 70
Jawaharlal Nehru
Stadium Chennai
600003

C/0 #204 Olympic
House Chingis Avenue
Ulaanbaatar Mongolia
17011

Months)

324

167

133

247

Experience (In

Contact Email ID of the

Agency

ircfchess@gmail.com

indianchessfed@gmail.com

noc@olympic.mn

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Year of
receiving
award

2018

2018

2018

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

24-08-
1992

11-08-
2005

10-06-
2008

13-07-
1999

Email ID of the student

aakanksha.h2000@gmail.com

aakanksha.h2000@gmail.com

aakanksha.h2000@gmail.com

Leaving
Date

Contact no.
of the
student

9422011872

9422011872

9422011872

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Mohite Krishnat Vitthal

Shaikh Mehraj Pasha

Patil Shankar Rajaram

Ballal Bharat Bajrang

Patil Sadashiv

Shashikant

Gaikwad Shikha Vikram

Bhapkar Yogita Vishal

Kadam Abhaysing

Sharad

Patil Pratiksha
Balasaheb

Deshmukh Harish
Pandharinath

Rankhambe Vivek
Arjunrao

Phad Dnyaneshwar
Vitthalrao

Mane Vinod Hariram

57

34

58

49

39

41

35

29

25

66

48

36

36

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.Sc.

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

SET

Ph.D

409

72

385

288

107

72

156

60

24

441

313

113

144

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

20-06-
1985

01-08-
2013

20-06-
1987

01-08-
1995

24-08-
2010

24-08-
2013

07-08-
2006

01-08-
2014

01-07-
2017

10-07-
2018

15-06-
1993

23-02-
2010

07-07-
2007

30-04-
2019

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Ghadge Jayshri

Suryakant

Adsul Vaishali Bhagwan

Kadam Vasudeo

Narayan

Zirange Rajaram Sitaram

Pawar Avinash

Bapusaheb

Pawar Sushama Sunil

Shukla Supriya Shrikant

Malve Dayanand Haridas

Jape Anuradha Atul

Nilakhe Smita Hemant

Swati Soni

Kadam Pallavi Parag

Mali Poonam
Ramchandra

38

42

60

50

51

52

45

59

48

30

46

29

27

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

MCA

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

156

187

384

336

277

107

252

409

192

24

114

11

60

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

07-08-
2006

03-12-
2003

20-06-
1987

01-08-
1991

15-06-
1996

24-08-
2010

01-08-
1998

20-06-
1985

26-06-
2003

01-07-
2017

10-07-
2018

10-07-
2018

10-07-
2018

31-03-
2019

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Rathod Tanaji Shivaji

Danane Rajesh Dinkar

Chavan Rohidas Pandit

Patil Aparna Namdev

Mhasvade Sachin Vasant

Karpe Smita Deepak

Mahalaxmi

Krishnamurthy

Ashwini Keskar
Sardeshmukh

Bhute Tanishqua Rohit
Parmane Pooja
Kaustubh

Shaikh Kasif Mohamad
Rafique

Vhore Tukaram Namdev

Sharma Deepti Rajesh

25

41

23

28

35

30

38

34

37

29

25

29

24

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

SET

NET

SET

SET

NET

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

SET

SET

SET

11

24

11

11

48

11

11

120

42

60

24

60

24

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

10-07-
2018

10-07-
2018

10-07-
2018

10-07-
2018

10-07-
2018

10-07-
2018

10-07-
2018

10-07-
2018

10-07-
2018

10-07-
2018

10-07-
2018

10-07-
2018

10-07-
2018

31-03-
2019

31-03-
2019

31-03-
2019

31-03-
2019

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting



44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

Jain Gaurav Anupchand

Dhorje Anuja Ameya

Thombre Sachin Gopal

Sangale Shivanand

Vithhal

Patil Amol Khashaba

Suryawanshi Utkarsha

Prakash

Salve Sneha Shahaji

Kanitkar Suruchi Vinit

Dixit Ishita Amol

Hire Shraddha Sanjay

Walunjkar Madhura

Sanjay

Dhamankar Pradnya
Vikas

Pawar Sunil Ganpatrao

29

31

34

36

29

24

25

35

39

23

38

39

54

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

SET

SET

NET

NET

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

MCS

M.A

M.Sc.

M.COM

Ph.D

12

60

36

60

36

11

11

132

156

11

144

120

337

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

10-07-
2018

10-07-
2018

10-07-
2018

10-07-
2018

10-07-
2018

10-07-
2018

10-07-
2018

10-07-
2018

10-07-
2018

10-07-
2018

10-07-
2018

10-07-
2018

01-07-
1991

31-03-
2019

31-03-
2019

31-03-
2019

31-03-
2019

31-03-
2019

31-03-
2019

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Regular



57 Sapre Vaijayanti Rajiv 58

58 Chavan Ranjana Shirish 51

| agree

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Female

Female

Ph.D

M.Sc.

304

336

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

10-07-
2018

01-07-
1991

Visiting

Regular



